
                                 Richard Mitchell Invitational
                    Forest Hills Golf Course - Hosted by La Crosse Central
                                     La Crosse, Wisconsin
                                      September 27, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 9771 Gabriel Mahlen               10 Eastview                       16:38.5  5:22 
      2    2 9773 Sam Morgenstern              11 Eastview                       16:50.7  5:26 
      3    3 9875 Zach Slevin                  11 La Crosse Logan                16:53.0  5:27 
      4    4 9873 Dylan Mitchell               11 La Crosse Logan                17:02.3  5:30 
      5    5 9726 Ethan Gregg                  12 Aquinas                        17:05.9  5:31 
      6    6 9862 Tracy Bye                    10 La Crosse Logan                17:16.5  5:34 
      7    7 9949 Sam Forstner                 12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       17:19.6  5:35 
      8    8 9734 Andrew Skemp                 10 Aquinas                        17:19.8  5:35 
      9    9 9769 Jesse Laursen                12 Eastview                       17:23.6  5:36 
     10   10 9725 Peter Glodosky               12 Aquinas                        17:24.4  5:37 
     11   11 9813 Cameron Lamere                9 Holmen                         17:27.3  5:38 
     12   12 9947 Noah Daliege                 10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       17:29.4  5:38 
     13   13 9962 Harrison Sullivan            11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       17:34.9  5:40 
     14   14 9784 Sam Setterlund               10 Eastview                       17:39.2  5:41 
     15   15 9924 Brady Niemeier               10 West Salem                     17:42.2  5:42 
     16   16 9765 Ian Kenney                   11 Eastview                       17:47.9  5:44 
     17   17 9780 Colby Rubischko              10 Eastview                       18:00.5  5:48 
     18   18 9921 Charlie McKinney             10 West Salem                     18:03.9  5:49 
     19   19 9864 James Duffrin                12 La Crosse Logan                18:06.3  5:50 
     20   20 9757 Benjamin Danner              12 Eastview                       18:10.3  5:51 
     21   21 9731 Ethan Nott                   11 Aquinas                        18:19.8  5:54 
     22   22 9868 Jamison Jones                 9 La Crosse Logan                18:22.7  5:55 
     23   23 9951 Mitchell Hammer              12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       18:24.4  5:56 
     24   24 9824 Quinn Steinbrecher           11 Holmen                         18:25.3  5:56 
     25   25 9722 Mitch Ellis                  10 Aquinas                        18:25.9  5:56 
     26   26 9720 Zachary Degroot              11 Aquinas                        18:33.5  5:59 
     27   27 9891 Izak Anderson                11 Sparta                         18:35.4  6:00 
     28   28 9922 Carson Mooney                10 West Salem                     18:37.7  6:00 
     29   29 9900 Vaughn Rice                   9 Sparta                         18:38.4  6:00 
     30   30 9738 Teddy Uehling                10 Aquinas                        18:41.3  6:01 
     31   31 9855 Preston Graul                10 La Crosse Central              18:41.3  6:01 
     32   32 9852 Michael Emerich              12 La Crosse Central              18:43.7  6:02 
     33   33 9958 Harrison Lambert             11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       18:52.2  6:05 
     34   34 9856 Nathan Janvrin               12 La Crosse Central              18:54.9  6:06 
     35   35 9810 Tanner Groshek               10 Holmen                         19:02.9  6:08 
     36   36 9807 Bennett Clark                11 Holmen                         19:07.0  6:10 
     37   37 9926 Adam Rogge                   10 West Salem                     19:11.9  6:11 
     38   38 9826 Zeke Wettstein               12 Holmen                         19:12.2  6:11 
     39   39 9923 Andrew Murphy                12 West Salem                     19:23.0  6:15 
     40   40 9861 Ryan Bye                      9 La Crosse Logan                19:24.4  6:15 
     41   41 9872 Tommy Lenz                   11 La Crosse Logan                19:25.9  6:16 
     42   42 9952 Nathan Hammer                10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       19:27.7  6:16 
     43   43 9853 Ryan Emerich                 12 La Crosse Central              19:30.6  6:17 
     44   44 9904 Brady Towne                  11 Sparta                         19:37.4  6:19 
     45   45 9894 Yahir Hernandez-Bautista     11 Sparta                         19:39.4  6:20 
     46   46 9927 Brady Scallon                 9 West Salem                     19:55.6  6:25 
     47   47 9893 Justin Ferguson              10 Sparta                         20:03.9  6:28 
     48   48 9956 Jacob Khang                   9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       20:05.0  6:28 
     49   49 9897 Chad Merow                   12 Sparta                         20:07.4  6:29 
     50   50 9925 Alex Osterlie                10 West Salem                     20:11.0  6:30 
     51   51 9898 Ryan Mohr                    12 Sparta                         20:17.7  6:32 
     52   52 9858 Solomon Neisius              11 La Crosse Central              20:21.9  6:34 
     53   53 9811 Bennett Gunderson            10 Holmen                         20:22.2  6:34 
     54   54 9859 Gavin Rees                   11 La Crosse Central              20:29.5  6:36 
     55   55 9817 Thomas Marcou                10 Holmen                         20:31.6  6:37 
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                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    42  Eastview                              (17:16.0  86:19.9 1:09.4)
====================================================
  1      1  Gabriel Mahlen            10 16:38.5
  2      2  Sam Morgenstern           11 16:50.7
  3      9  Jesse Laursen             12 17:23.6
  4     14  Sam Setterlund            10 17:39.2
  5     16  Ian Kenney                11 17:47.9
  6   ( 17) Colby Rubischko           10 18:00.5
  7   ( 20) Benjamin Danner           12 18:10.3
  
  2.    54  La Crosse Logan                       (17:32.2  87:40.8 1:29.7)
====================================================
  1      3  Zach Slevin               11 16:53.0
  2      4  Dylan Mitchell            11 17:02.3
  3      6  Tracy Bye                 10 17:16.5
  4     19  James Duffrin             12 18:06.3
  5     22  Jamison Jones              9 18:22.7
  6   ( 40) Ryan Bye                   9 19:24.4
  7   ( 41) Tommy Lenz                11 19:25.9
  
  3.    69  Aquinas                               (17:43.2  88:35.8 1:20.0)
====================================================
  1      5  Ethan Gregg               12 17:05.9
  2      8  Andrew Skemp              10 17:19.8
  3     10  Peter Glodosky            12 17:24.4
  4     21  Ethan Nott                11 18:19.8
  5     25  Mitch Ellis               10 18:25.9
  6   ( 26) Zachary Degroot           11 18:33.5
  7   ( 30) Teddy Uehling             10 18:41.3
  
  4.    88  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln              (17:56.1  89:40.5 1:32.6)
====================================================
  1      7  Sam Forstner              12 17:19.6
  2     12  Noah Daliege              10 17:29.4
  3     13  Harrison Sullivan         11 17:34.9
  4     23  Mitchell Hammer           12 18:24.4
  5     33  Harrison Lambert          11 18:52.2
  6   ( 42) Nathan Hammer             10 19:27.7
  7   ( 48) Jacob Khang                9 20:05.0
  
  5.   137  West Salem                            (18:35.8  92:58.7 1:40.8)
====================================================
  1     15  Brady Niemeier            10 17:42.2
  2     18  Charlie McKinney          10 18:03.9
  3     28  Carson Mooney             10 18:37.7
  4     37  Adam Rogge                10 19:11.9
  5     39  Andrew Murphy             12 19:23.0
  6   ( 46) Brady Scallon              9 19:55.6
  7   ( 50) Alex Osterlie             10 20:11.0
  
  6.   144  Holmen                                (18:39.0  93:14.7 1:44.9)
====================================================
  1     11  Cameron Lamere             9 17:27.3
  2     24  Quinn Steinbrecher        11 18:25.3
  3     35  Tanner Groshek            10 19:02.9
  4     36  Bennett Clark             11 19:07.0
  5     38  Zeke Wettstein            12 19:12.2
  6   ( 53) Bennett Gunderson         10 20:22.2
  7   ( 55) Thomas Marcou             10 20:31.6
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                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  7.   192  Sparta                                (19:18.9  96:34.5 1:28.5)
====================================================
  1     27  Izak Anderson             11 18:35.4
  2     29  Vaughn Rice                9 18:38.4
  3     44  Brady Towne               11 19:37.4
  4     45  Yahir Hernandez-Bautista  11 19:39.4
  5     47  Justin Ferguson           10 20:03.9
  6   ( 49) Chad Merow                12 20:07.4
  7   ( 51) Ryan Mohr                 12 20:17.7
  
  8.   192  La Crosse Central                     (19:14.5  96:12.4 1:40.6)
====================================================
  1     31  Preston Graul             10 18:41.3
  2     32  Michael Emerich           12 18:43.7
  3     34  Nathan Janvrin            12 18:54.9
  4     43  Ryan Emerich              12 19:30.6
  5     52  Solomon Neisius           11 20:21.9
  6   ( 54) Gavin Rees                11 20:29.5
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                         **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 9758 Nick Dolan                   12 Eastview                       17:45.8  5:44 
      2    2 9761 Sam Erickson                 12 Eastview                       17:49.6  5:45 
      3    3 9774 Matt Morrison                12 Eastview                       18:20.6  5:55 
      4    4 9762 Nathaniel Getman              9 Eastview                       18:23.2  5:56 
      5    5 9814 Lucas Lazarescu              11 Holmen                         18:30.5  5:58 
      6    6 9778 Grant Piller                 10 Eastview                       18:30.6  5:58 
      7    7 9755 Gabriel Chambers             10 Eastview                       18:35.4  6:00 
      8    8 9759 Hunter Dunne                  9 Eastview                       18:56.2  6:06 
      9    9 9747 Conrad Domine                12 Cochrane-Fountain City         19:01.1  6:08 
     10      9766 Cade Kloss                   10 Eastview                       19:01.8  6:08 
     11   10 9719 Ryan Conzemius               10 Aquinas                        19:02.6  6:08 
     12   11 9732 Aaron Puent                  12 Aquinas                        19:03.4  6:09 
     13   12 9950 Zac Hamel                    11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       19:06.6  6:10 
     14      9767 Lukas Larson                  9 Eastview                       19:16.7  6:13 
     15      9760 Max Erickson                 10 Eastview                       19:18.1  6:13 
     16   13 9737 Alec Taylor                   9 Aquinas                        19:21.5  6:14 
     17   14 9751 Damian Jilk                  10 Cochrane-Fountain City         19:22.4  6:15 
     18   15 9721 Nick Drye                     9 Aquinas                        19:23.0  6:15 
     19   16 9865 Nathaniel Green              10 La Crosse Logan                19:32.2  6:18 
     20   17 9736 Ben Swift                     9 Aquinas                        19:35.4  6:19 
     21      9787 Felix Temmel                 11 Eastview                       19:39.1  6:20 
     22   18 9871 Thomas Kujak                 12 La Crosse Logan                19:46.3  6:22 
     23   19 9866 Ian Hoffland                 11 La Crosse Logan                19:47.6  6:23 
     24      9768 Pj Lasota                     9 Eastview                       19:54.5  6:25 
     25   20 9929 Liam Sjoquist                11 West Salem                     19:55.3  6:25 
     26      9779 Nolan Reis                    9 Eastview                       19:55.8  6:25 
     27   21 9822 Josh Sesvold                 12 Holmen                         19:55.9  6:25 
     28   22 9961 Zach Schaeffer                9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       19:56.2  6:26 
     29   23 9870 Alex Knerzer                  9 La Crosse Logan                19:57.1  6:26 
     30   24 9818 Kenton Newman                 9 Holmen                         19:57.5  6:26 
     31   25 9869 Victor Katchee                9 La Crosse Logan                19:57.8  6:26 
     32   26 9746 Kaleb Doerr                  12 Cochrane-Fountain City         20:06.0  6:29 
     33   27 9748 Karter Domine                 9 Cochrane-Fountain City         20:07.6  6:29 
     34   28 9745 Jake Callahan                12 Cochrane-Fountain City         20:11.2  6:30 
     35   29 9930 Max Wolf                      9 West Salem                     20:12.7  6:31 
     36   30 9902 Dayton Schanenberger         10 Sparta                         20:15.5  6:32 
     37      9789 Jacob Waschek                11 Eastview                       20:19.7  6:33 
     38      9770 Max Leach                     9 Eastview                       20:21.9  6:34 
     39   31 9917 Grant Bohnsack               11 West Salem                     20:23.0  6:34 
     40   32 9727 Edward Hale                  10 Aquinas                        20:23.1  6:34 
     41   33 9874 Felix Rose                    9 La Crosse Logan                20:25.4  6:35 
     42   34 9808 Nick Gillespie               10 Holmen                         20:27.0  6:35 
     43   35 9714 Noah Arlt                     9 Aquinas                        20:31.4  6:37 
     44   36 9964 Sawyer Weidman               11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       20:38.9  6:39 
     45      9763 Leif Gloege                   9 Eastview                       20:40.4  6:40 
     46   37 9948 Lukus Erickson               10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       20:45.4  6:41 
     47   38 9863 Will Coffey                   9 La Crosse Logan                20:49.4  6:43 
     48      9860 Jacob San Miguel              9 La Crosse Central              20:51.1  6:43 
     49      9775 Pratik Nehete                12 Eastview                       20:51.5  6:43 
     50   39 9812 Bryce King                   11 Holmen                         21:02.1  6:47 
     51   40 9953 Simeon Hauke                  9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       21:03.2  6:47 
     52      9715 Ben Barrett                   9 Aquinas                        21:06.8  6:48 
     53      9718 Seth Capelli                 10 Aquinas                        21:12.9  6:50 
     54   41 9946 Damien Bennett               10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       21:14.2  6:51 
     55      9850 Drake Barreyro               11 La Crosse Central              21:19.0  6:52 
     56   42 9959 Landon Malsom                12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       21:21.8  6:53 
     57   43 9901 Esteban Rodriguez            11 Sparta                         21:25.7  6:54 
     58   44 9928 Vinnie Schwarz                9 West Salem                     21:34.8  6:57 
     59   45 9744 Riley Bossert                11 Cochrane-Fountain City         21:40.2  6:59 
     60      9756 Joshua Cornormia              9 Eastview                       21:52.1  7:03 
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                         **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ============================== ======= ===== 
     61      9772 Aiden Mekonnen                9 Eastview                       21:52.1  7:03 
     62   46 9899 Benjamin Parent              10 Sparta                         21:54.2  7:03 
     63      9723 Joey Endrizzi                 9 Aquinas                        21:54.4  7:04 
     64      9717 Max Byington                  9 Aquinas                        21:57.8  7:05 
     65      9729 Nick Lawrynk                 10 Aquinas                        22:00.7  7:06 
     66      9783 Bradon Schlaefer             12 Eastview                       22:09.9  7:09 
     67   47 9920 Gavin Holst                  10 West Salem                     22:13.6  7:10 
     68      9954 Aric Heineck                 12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       22:18.6  7:11 
     69      9957 Zach Kulinski                 9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       22:32.8  7:16 
     70      9781 David Schindler              10 Eastview                       22:32.8  7:16 
     71   48 9819 Austin Orlikowski             9 Holmen                         22:47.9  7:21 
     72      9754 Elijah Boots                 11 Eastview                       23:03.8  7:26 
     73      9786 Ethan Taylor                  9 Eastview                       23:05.2  7:26 
     74      9857 Ethan Kranz                  10 La Crosse Central              23:21.8  7:32 
     75   49 9896 Aaron McPherson               9 Sparta                         23:25.2  7:33 
     76      9776 Aidan Osborne                11 Eastview                       23:34.4  7:36 
     77   50 9820 Alex Rudy                    10 Holmen                         23:56.8  7:43 
     78   51 9918 Damien Dovenberg              9 West Salem                     24:02.4  7:45 
     79      9764 Sven Greseth                 12 Eastview                       24:06.8  7:46 
     80      9733 Gavin Reinhart                9 Aquinas                        24:09.7  7:47 
     81      9777 Blake Piller                 12 Eastview                       24:11.7  7:48 
     82      9816 Joey Mally                   10 Holmen                         24:14.0  7:48 
     83      9788 Liam Tighe                   10 Eastview                       24:25.6  7:52 
     84      9728 Andrew Horman                 9 Aquinas                        24:39.6  7:57 
     85      9821 Kole Schilling                9 Holmen                         25:14.9  8:08 
     86   52 9749 Jacob Ginther                 9 Cochrane-Fountain City         25:43.1  8:17 
     87      9867 Mason Horton                 10 La Crosse Logan                25:43.8  8:17 
     88      9963 Jack Weber                    9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       25:59.2  8:22 
     89   53 9903 Matthew Schultze             12 Sparta                         26:12.3  8:27 
     90   54 9905 Nathaniel Witherow            9 Sparta                         26:14.0  8:27 
     91   55 9919 Tegan Hewitt                  9 West Salem                     27:04.1  8:43 
     92      9724 Andrew Genelin                9 Aquinas                        27:34.8  8:53 
     93      9782 Austin Schlaefer              9 Eastview                       29:50.5  9:37 
     94      9785 Yafet Tadesse                 9 Eastview                       30:55.6  9:58 
     95      9955 Ben Houston                  12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       32:23.4 10:26 
     96      9960 Dimitri Pesko                 9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       32:29.5 10:28 
     9/27/2018  6:10PM
                                                                        Page 2



  
                                 Richard Mitchell Invitational
                    Forest Hills Golf Course - Hosted by La Crosse Central
                                     La Crosse, Wisconsin
                                      September 27, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                           **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    16  Eastview                              (18:10.0  90:49.8 0:44.8)
====================================================
  1      1  Nick Dolan                12 17:45.8
  2      2  Sam Erickson              12 17:49.6
  3      3  Matt Morrison             12 18:20.6
  4      4  Nathaniel Getman           9 18:23.2
  5      6  Grant Piller              10 18:30.6
  6   (  7) Gabriel Chambers          10 18:35.4
  7   (  8) Hunter Dunne               9 18:56.2
  
  2.    66  Aquinas                               (19:17.2  96:25.9 0:32.8)
====================================================
  1     10  Ryan Conzemius            10 19:02.6
  2     11  Aaron Puent               12 19:03.4
  3     13  Alec Taylor                9 19:21.5
  4     15  Nick Drye                  9 19:23.0
  5     17  Ben Swift                  9 19:35.4
  6   ( 32) Edward Hale               10 20:23.1
  7   ( 35) Noah Arlt                  9 20:31.4
  
  3.   101  La Crosse Logan                       (19:48.2  99:01.0 0:25.6)
====================================================
  1     16  Nathaniel Green           10 19:32.2
  2     18  Thomas Kujak              12 19:46.3
  3     19  Ian Hoffland              11 19:47.6
  4     23  Alex Knerzer               9 19:57.1
  5     25  Victor Katchee             9 19:57.8
  6   ( 33) Felix Rose                 9 20:25.4
  7   ( 38) Will Coffey                9 20:49.4
  
  4.   104  Cochrane-Fountain City                (19:45.7  98:48.3 1:10.1)
====================================================
  1      9  Conrad Domine             12 19:01.1
  2     14  Damian Jilk               10 19:22.4
  3     26  Kaleb Doerr               12 20:06.0
  4     27  Karter Domine              9 20:07.6
  5     28  Jake Callahan             12 20:11.2
  6   ( 45) Riley Bossert             11 21:40.2
  7   ( 52) Jacob Ginther              9 25:43.1
  
  5.   123  Holmen                                (19:58.6  99:53.0 2:31.6)
====================================================
  1      5  Lucas Lazarescu           11 18:30.5
  2     21  Josh Sesvold              12 19:55.9
  3     24  Kenton Newman              9 19:57.5
  4     34  Nick Gillespie            10 20:27.0
  5     39  Bryce King                11 21:02.1
  6   ( 48) Austin Orlikowski          9 22:47.9
  7   ( 50) Alex Rudy                 10 23:56.8
  
  6.   147  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln              (20:18.1  101:30.3 1:56.6)
====================================================
  1     12  Zac Hamel                 11 19:06.6
  2     22  Zach Schaeffer             9 19:56.2
  3     36  Sawyer Weidman            11 20:38.9
  4     37  Lukus Erickson            10 20:45.4
  5     40  Simeon Hauke               9 21:03.2
  6   ( 41) Damien Bennett            10 21:14.2
  7   ( 42) Landon Malsom             12 21:21.8
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                           **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  7.   171  West Salem                            (20:51.9  104:19.4 2:18.3)
====================================================
  1     20  Liam Sjoquist             11 19:55.3
  2     29  Max Wolf                   9 20:12.7
  3     31  Grant Bohnsack            11 20:23.0
  4     44  Vinnie Schwarz             9 21:34.8
  5     47  Gavin Holst               10 22:13.6
  6   ( 51) Damien Dovenberg           9 24:02.4
  7   ( 55) Tegan Hewitt               9 27:04.1
  
  8.   221  Sparta                                (22:38.6  113:12.9 5:56.8)
====================================================
  1     30  Dayton Schanenberger      10 20:15.5
  2     43  Esteban Rodriguez         11 21:25.7
  3     46  Benjamin Parent           10 21:54.2
  4     49  Aaron McPherson            9 23:25.2
  5     53  Matthew Schultze          12 26:12.3
  6   ( 54) Nathaniel Witherow         9 26:14.0

Incomplete Teams:

La Crosse Central                    
           Jacob San Miguel  9, Drake Barreyro 11, Ethan Kranz 10


